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HORSE SHOWS*

Swan Lake Stables’

Summer Regional Horse Shows

USEF REGIONAL I/ 1*
MHSA * CPJHSA * PHSA * NAL * WIHS * M&S * TAKE2 *TIP

USHJA Stirrup Cup Preview

July I

July 15, 2017
Closing Date for Entries July 12, 2017

July IT

July 16, 2017
Closing Date for Entries July 12, 2017

Swan Song I

August 19, 2017
Closing Date for Entries August 16, 2017

Swan Song

August 20, 2017
Closing Date for Entries August 16, 2017



Swan Lake Regional Shows
Officials and Staff

July I (B) July 15, 2017
Elizabeth Lubrano H/HE
Rachel Bates H/HE
Beth Spatz Jumper
Beverly Bedard Steward

July II (B) July 16, 2017
Elizabeth Lubrano H/HE
Rachel Bates H/HE
Beth Spatz Jumper
Elizabeth Richards Steward

Swan Song I (B) August 19, 2017

Karin Immerman H/HE
TBD H/HE
TBD Jumper
Beverly Bedard Steward

Swan Song (B) August 20, 2017

Karin Immerman H/HE
TBD H/HE
TBD Jumper
Faith Alicea Steward
Manager
Steve McBride

Course Designer

Mary Bast
Secretary Facility
Lyn Nelson Don Winters
Veterinarian on Call Farrier on Call
Hess Equine Dave Landolfi

717-881-9996 717-226-3970
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Rules and Regulations

381 Flatbush Rd Littlestown, PA 17340
Office: (717) 359-5357 | Email: Lyn@SwanLakeStables.com

GENERAL INFORMATION

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED
BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CUR-
RENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND
JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. All questions
not covered in these rules and regulations shall be decided by
the show management whose decision shall be final. Every
horse entered for competition will comply with the rules of the
horse show management, but management will, in no case, be
responsible for any loss or damage that may occur, and it shall
be condition of entry that each exhibitor shall hold this horse
show and the officials and employees of the show blameless for
any loss or accident to his horse, employees, equipment, which
may occur from sickness, fire or otherwise.

The management reserves the right to refuse, accept condition-
ally, or to cancel any entries, disqualify any riders or exhibitors,
prohibit entries and cancel award prizes without claims for
damages; to cancel or combine unfilled classes, or to resched-
ule classes after due notice to exhibitors; to change rings or
rotate judges.

Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or disobedi-
ence to the judges or officials, on the part of the owner, man-
ager, rider, or groom shall disqualify the horse, and the owner
shall forfeit his entry fee and other fees.

Show management reserves to itself the power to prohibit any
person from attending or showing a horse in the ring and to
remove any groom or horse from the show without being liable
for compensation.

All exhibitors must wear protective headgear at all times while
mounted on the show grounds.

All dogs must be on leashes and under owners control.

All Hunter and Equitation classes will receive ribbons through
eighth place. All sections with three or more classes will receive
champion and reserve Awards. Jumper Awards follow USEF
JP110.

Sharps and Medical waste must be disposed of in sharps con-
tainer available in the barns.

ENTRIES
Entries received after the close of entries April 28, 2017 will
be charged a $50 post entry fee.

NO PHONE or FAXED ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED. Entry
forms must be filled out completely and legibly including all
classes and divisions entered, signatures, ID numbers, and
organization or membership numbers before numbers will be
issued. Exhibitors are responsible for their own errors and
www.SwanLakeStables.com

Page 4

those of their agents in preparation of their entry forms.

AN OPEN CHECK OR CREDIT CARD, VALID COGGINS
TEST, PROOF OF EHV-1 VACINATION AND ALL APPLI-
CABLE MEMBERSHIP AND MEASUREMENT CARDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PRESENTED TO THE OFFICE BEFORE
NUMBERS CAN BE PICKED UP.

An office fee of $50 will be assessed all entries. All accounts
must be settled within 60 days of the end of the competition. A
processing fee of $100 plus collection fees will be charged for
all non negotiable checks.

SCHOOLING RULES
Main Hunter Ring - Schooling in the morning until approx Y2
hour prior to the start of the first class.

Bridge Ring - Schooling in the morning until approx % hour
prior to the start of the first class.

Grand Prix Ring- Schooling on the Flat until approx % hour
prior to the start of the first class.

STABLING

Stalls are both permanent and tent stalls with doors.

Stalls are $65 for the weekend, and are on a first come first
served basis. All stall requests must be accompanied by the
$50 non-refundable stall fee and must be received the close

of entries to guarantee that we will have your stalls for you.
STALLS RECEIVED WITHOUT A DEPOSIT WILL NOT BE
RESERVED!

Stalls that are scratched will be refunded less the deposit after
the office fee is paid. Horses under the same ownership are able
to share stalls. Horses staying in stalls will not be charged a
grounds fee.

Hay and shavings are available for purchase.

No Electric Golf Carts. All extension cords used in the tents
must be a minimum of #14.

CAMPER SPACES

Camper spaces must be reserved on your entry or with the office
(717) 359-5357. All campers $50 Camper Fee per weekend.

NON-SHOWING HORSES

Horses on the show grounds who are not entered in classes will
be charged a $15 non-showing horse fee and must be reported
in the office and must present negative coggins and proof of
EHV 1/4 within 6 months.

info@SwanLakeStables.com



SCRATCHES

If you need to scratch, please do so by emailing us or by leaving a
voicemail at 717-359-5357. Any entry not scratched before the start of
entered classes will be responsible for the office fee and a $15 scratch
fee.

USEF Membership Statement

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to
participate in all classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Com-
petitions at the Preliminary Level or above and Combined Driv-
ing Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and
Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A nonmember may
participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or
trainer at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage
Competitions, Reining Competitions and

Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $30 Show
Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from
the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games
and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy
classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly
in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux
and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions.
8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof,
in English, of current membership in good standing of their own
National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11)
assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

AWARDS & PRIZE MONEY

Eight ribbons, unless otherwise stated, will be presented in all
classes. Champion and Reserve will be awarded in all divisions
containing three or more classes with three or more competitors
that run to completion. In the Hunter ring, this must include the
Under Saddle class if applicable.

Prize money will be credited to your bill. Please designate the
payee along with mailing address and tax id on the entry blank.
Prize money checks will be mailed within 30 days of the end of
the competition.

Three entries, unless otherwise stated, are necessary to fill a class,
or the class may be canceled.

MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them
to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will
not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, in-
cluding, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm
utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions.
Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above
described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an
adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s),
or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian
of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule
are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions
resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause
for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s)
who are responsible for the child committing the offense. Penalties
may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/

or trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the remainder of
the competition and charges being filed against any of the above
individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

Footing

Grand Prix Ring 250°x220°
Main Hunter Ring 275'x175°
Dover Ring 230x150°
Annex Ring 290’x130°
Indoor Ring 240x120°

All footing is Sand and Fabric

DIRECTIONS TO SWAN LAKE

From Frederick on Route 15 traveling North - Take the Route 116 Exit (Hanover St.) - Bear right off exit. Go 4 miles to Bonneauville,
after curve take immediate right onto Maple Street. Take first Left on to White Hall Rd. Go 2.5 miles, see sign on left - Junque Shop,
take left onto Honda Road. Make immediate right onto Schoolhouse Road. Swan Lake is 3/4 mile on the left.

From Harrisburg on Route 15 traveling South - Take the Route 116 Exit (Hanover St.) - Go left off exit. Go 4 miles to Bonneauville,
after curve take immediate right onto Maple Street. Stay left at fork (Maple becomes White Hall). Go 2.5 miles, see sign on left - Honda
Acres, take left onto Honda Road. Make immediate right onto Schoolhouse Road. Swan Lake is 3/4 mile on left.

From Westminster on Route 97 North - Go past McDonald’s in Littlestown and Turn right at the Royal Farms onto Whitehall Rd. Go
1 mile, turn right onto Littlestown Road. Take second left onto Flatbush Road. Swan Lake is 1 mile on right.

www.SwanLakeStables.com
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Swan Lake Horse Shows Price List

Item Cost

Stall $65

Shavings $8.25 per bag
Hay $12 per bale
Late Entry Fee (Entries received after the Wednesday before the show) $25

Office Fee (Charged to all entries) $15

Camper Space (Per week) $50
Non-Showing Horse $15

Golf Cart Rental $75

All show fees and class costs have been drastically reduced!!!!

Gettysburg Area Lodgings

Wyndham Gettysburg 0.;. Pet (717) 339-0020 Ask for Swan Lake Rate
friendly
Courtyard Marriott (717) 334-5600 Ask for Swan Lake Rate
. 00,
Country Inn and Suites Y (717) 337-9518
friendly
Hampton Inn (717) 338-9121
¢
1863 Inn of Gettysburg e ot (717) 334-6211
friendly
Quality Inn and Suites 0.;. Pet (717) 337-2400

friendly

Hanover Area Lodgings

Holiday Inn Express (717) 637-1228
Super 8 Hanover (717) 630-8888
Shepard Mansion (717) 633-8075
Hampton Inn Hanover (717) 633-1117

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 7 info@SwanLakeStables.com



FOOTING * JUMPS * RUBBER PAVERS
WATER JUMPS * WATER TRUCKS
EURO SPRINKLERS * DRAGS
ARENA EQUIPMENT

OFFICIAL GGT FOOTING DISTRIBUTOR MD/PA/VA

DJL EQUESTRIAN SERVICES
540-219-4711 djljumps@aol.com www.djljumps.com

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 8 info@SwanLakeStables.com



B Rated Hunter Specs ,

Green Hunters may compete in only one Green Hunter fence height section at any one competition. Green Hunters are required to jog for soundness.

Green Hunter

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22
151. Green Hunter O/F
152. Green Hunter O/F
153.  $50 Green Hunter Stake
($15, $11 $7.50, $5, $3.50, $3, $2.50, $2.50)
154.  Green Hunter Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve

C Rated Hunter Specs ,

See Zone #2 Specifications www.ushja.org; * NAL class ** WIHS Class

3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 14 and Under 3’ Adult Hunter 18-35

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22

181. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F 171. 3’ Adult Hunter 18-35 O/F

182. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F * 172. 3’ Adult Hunter 18-35 O/F *

183. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F ** 173. 3’ Adult Hunter 18-35 O/F **

185. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under Saddle 175. 3’ Adult Hunter 18-35 Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve Champion and Reserve

3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 3’ Adult Hunter 36+

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22

186. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F 176. 3’ Adult Hunter 36+ O/F

187. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F * 177. 3’ Adult Hunter 36+ O/F *

188. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F ** 178. 3’ Adult Hunter 36+ O/F **

190. 3’ Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Under Saddle 180. 3’ Adult Hunter 36+ Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve Champion and Reserve

2’ Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony 3’ Thoroughbred Hunter

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22

386. 3’ TIP/Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F
387. 3’ TIP/Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter O/F
388.  $50 3’ TB Hunter Stake
($15, $11 $7.50, $5, $3.50, $3, $2.50, $2.50)
389. 3’ TIP/Take2 Thoroughbred Hunter U/S
Champion and Reserve

191.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F
192.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F
193.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F
194.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony U/S
Champion and Reserve

2’6" Large Children’s Hunter Pony

by Class: $22

196.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

197.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

198.  Large Childrens Hunter Pony O/F

199.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee by Division: $75

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 9 info@SwanLakeStables.com



Un-Rated Hunter Specs '

See USHJA Stirrup Cup specifications www.ushja.org

2'9" USHJA Hunter Pre Adult Hunter 2'6"

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22

366. 2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F 331.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F
367.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F 332.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F
368.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F 333.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F
370.  2'9" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle 334.  Pre Adult Hunter Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve Champion and Reserve
2'6" USHJA Hunter Pre Children's Hunter Horse 2'6"
Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22
336. 2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F 326.  Pre Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F
337.  2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F 327.  Pre Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F
338.  2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F 328.  Pre Children’s Hunter Horse 2’6” O/F
340.  2'6" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle 329.  Pre Children's Hunter Horse Under Saddle
Champion and Reserve Champion and Reserve
2'3" USHJA Hunter
Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22 Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22
321.  2'3"USHJA Hunter O/F 306.  Pre Children's Hunter Pony 2' O/F
322.  2'3"USHJA Hunter O/F 307.  Pre Children's Hunter Pony 2' O/F
323.  2'3"USHJA Hunter O/F 308.  Pre Children’s Hunter Pony 2’ O/F
324.  2'3" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle 309.  Pre Children's Hunter Pony Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Entry iee iy iEwmon: !75 !y !“ass: !22

Champion and Reserve

311. 2' USHJA Hunter O/F
312. 2' USHJA Hunter O/F
313. 2' USHJA Hunter O/F
314.  2'USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 10 info@SwanLakeStables.com



Un-Rated Hunter Specs '
3°/3°3” Low Hunter 2'6" Baby Green Hunter

Entry Fee by Division: $50 by Class: $22

Fences 2’9” or 3’ To be judged on performance and soundness.

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class:$22
376 3°/3'3" Low Hunter O/F Open to horses in their first or second year of showing at USEF rated
3 77' 3°/3'3” Low Hunter O/F horse shows. Fences 2’6” To be judged on performance and soundness.

379.  3’/3°3” Low Hunter Under Saddle 341.  2'6" Baby Green Hunter O/F

Champion and Reserve 342.  2°6” Baby Green Hunter O/F
343. 2’6" Baby Green Hunter O/F

344. 2’6" Baby Green Hunter Under Saddle
2'6” TIP Low Thoroughbred Hunter Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class: $22
Horses must have been either registered with The Jockey Club or meet
one of the criteria listed in HU106.8

201.  2'6” TIP Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

202. 2’6" TIP Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

203. 2’6" TIP Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

204. 2’6" TIP Low Thoroughbred Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 11 info@SwanLakeStables.com



Opportunity Hunter Specs

Opportunity 2'/2°3” Modified Hunter

Entry Fee by Division: $75 by Class:$22
Open to junior or amateur riders on all horses and ponies. Fences will
be 2’ for ponies and 2°3” for horses. The course may not contain any
oxers and trotting in corners is not to be penalized. Adults may ride
ponies.

316.  2'/2’3” Modified Hunter O/F
317.  2’/2’3” Modified Hunter O/F
318.  2’/2’3” Modified Hunter O/F
319.  2’/2’3” Modified Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Opportunity Short Stirrup Equitation

Entry Fee by Division: $35 by Class:$10
Open to junior riders who have not reached their 11th birthday as of December
1 of the current show year. All classes to be judged equally on hands, seat, legs,
control of mount and suitability. Fence height not to exceed 18”. Children riding
in this section are not eligible for any hunter or jumper classes or any equita-
tion classes where fences are 2’ or higher at the same show. Riders may show in
Pleasure.

771.  Short Stirrup Walk Trot

772.  Short Stirrup Walk Trot Canter
773.  Short Stirrup O/F

774.  Short Stirrup O/F

Champion and Reserve

Opportunity Walk Trot

Entry Fee by Division: $
Open to junior riders who have not reached their 10th birthday as of
December 1st of the current show year.

Walk-Trot Equitation
Riders in this class are not eligible to ride in any other class except Leadline
and other walk - trot classes. To be shown at a walk and trot both ways of
the ENTIRE ring. Equitation only to be judged.

850.  Opportunity Walk Trot Equitation
851.  Opportunity Walk Trot Equitation

Walk-Trot Pleasure
Riders in this class are not eligible to ride in any other class except Leadline
and other walk - trot classes. To be shown at a walk and trot both ways of
the ENTIRE ring. Equitation only to be judged.

852.  Opportunity Walk Trot Pleasure
853.  Opportunity Walk Trot Pleasure
Champion and Reserve

www.SwanLakeStables.com
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Opportunity Walk Trot Canter

Entry Fee by Division: $25
Open to junior riders not showing in any USEF rated class or classes
where fences exceed 2°6”. To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both
ways of the ring and judged on horsemanship only.

by Class: $10

785.  Opportunity Walk Trot Canter Equitation
786.  Opportunity Walk Trot Canter Equitation
787.  Opportunity Walk Trot Canter Equitation

Champion and Reserve

Opportunity Pleasure

Entry Fee by Division: $25 by Class: $10
Open to horses. Riders showing in rated sections may not show
same horse in the pleasure section. Horse may cross enter into other
class(es) at the same competition with a different rider. May be divid-
ed by horse and pony if entries warrant.

230.  Opportunity Pleasure on the Flat
231.  Opportunity Pleasure on the Flat
232.  Opportunity Pleasure Combo

Champion and Reserve

Entry Fee by Division: $15 by Class:$10
Open to junior riders who have not reached their 7th birthday as of De-
cember 1st of the current show year. Riders may not compete in any other
classes except Walk-Trot Equitation or Walk-Trot Pleasure. To be judged
on manners and suitability of pony to rider - 50%, and horsemanship of
rider - 50%. May be asked to trot.

Leadline
Leadline Off-lead

775.
776.

Warmup Classes

Blue/Red classes are open in all rings all days. They can be jumped
at whatever the current height is in the ring. Time permitting, horse
and rider can do multiple Blue/Red rounds. Scoring will be as fol-
lows: In the Hunters, rounds over 75 receive a red ribbon and scored
of 80+ receive a blue ribbon. In the Jumper ring clear rounds are
blue, 4 faults or less are red. Open to juniors, amateurs and profes-
sionals. At managements discretion blue/red classes may be closed
due to a lack of time. Also they may be closed during medal classes
or classics.

Blue/Red - Hunters - Main Hunter Ring 800 $17
Blue/Red - Hunters - Bridge Ring 801 $17
Blue/Red - Jumpers 812 $17

info@SwanLakeStables.com



Equitation Specs ,

Class# Name Entry Prize $
701.  ASPCA Maclay Medal 3°6” $25  3tofill Top 12 - Flat Test
702.  Dover/SaddleryUSEF Medal 3’6" $25 3 to fill Top 4 - Flat Test
715.  THIS Medal 3 $25 1 to fill Jumping test
716.  Josey Mohler 3’ $25  3tofill Test in course
717.  Gittings Equitation 3’ $25  6tofill No test
718.  Back on Track Children’s Medal 3’ $25 3 to fill Top 4 test
728.  M&S Adult Medal 2°6” $25 3 to fill Top 4 test
727.  MHSA Adult Medal 3’ $25  4tofill Flat test
725.  Ariat Adult Medal 3’ $25 1 to fill Jumping test
728.  Dover Saddlery Adult Medal 3 $25 3tofill Top 4 test
746.  H&H Tack Shop Medal 2°/2°6” $25  3riders Test in course
745.  MHSA Children's Pony Medal 2°/2’6” $25  4riders No test
755.  M&S Children’s Medal 2°6” $25 3 to fill Top 4 test
umper Specs ,

Class# Name Entry Prize $

Blue/Red Trip $22

Open with all non-classic classes, run at whatever table the current class is running
401 .80m Jumper 2C $25
402  .80m Jumper 2B $25
406  .90m Jumper 2B $25
407  .90m Jumper 2C $25
411 1.0m Jumper 2C $25
412 1.0m Jumper 2B $25
461 1.0m Low Child/Adult Jumper 2C $30 $150
462 1.0m Low Child/Adult Jumper 2B $30 $150
610 1.0m Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic 2B $50 $50 $750
476  1.10m High Child/Adult Jumper 2C $35 $250
477  1.10m High Child/Adult Jumper 2B $35 $250
555 1.10m NAL/WIHS/M&S Child/Adult 2A/B $95 $1,500
530 1.05m Jumper 2C $25
421 1.10m Jumper 2B $25
422 1.20m Jumper 2B $25
491 1.20m Junior Amateur Jumper 2C $40 $500
585 1.20m Junior Am/Owner NAL 2A/B $95 $1,500

www.SwanLakeStables.com Page 13 info@SwanLakeStables.com



a=arolimm >

Arena Conventional/
Synthetic Grooming

limrr, <o e
nm - shuralenl LERE
R AEEEE

#1 Top seller!!
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800
366-368
369
376-377
380
151-153
155
725
727
171-173
175
176-178
180
716
717
181-183
185
186-188
190
715
386-388
389

Swan Song August 19th Hunter Schedule

Main Hunter Ring

8:00 am
Blue/Red
USHJA 2’9” Hunter O/F
USHJA 2’9” Hunter U/S
Low Hunter 3°/3°3” O/F
Low Hunter U/S
Green Hunter 3°/3°3” O/F
Green Hunter U/S
Ariat Adult Medal
MHSA Adult Medal
Adult Hunter 18-35 O/F
Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S
Adult Hunter 36+ O/F
Adult Hunter 36+ U/S
Josey Mohler 3’ Medal
Gittings 3" Horsemanship

Children’s Hunter 14&U O/F
Children’s Hunter 14&U U/S
Children’s Hunter 15-17 O/F
Children’s Hunter 15-17 U/S

THIS 3” Medal
TIP/Take2 TB Hunter O/F
TIP/Take2 TB Hunter U/S

www.SwanLakeStables.com

801
311-313
314.
321-323
324.
336-338
339
201-203
204
341-343
344
331-333
334
326-328
329
306-308
309
746
745
191-193
194
196-198
199
316-318
319
775
776
771-774
850-851
852-853
785-787
230-232

Page 16

Bridge Ring

8:00 am
Blue/Red
USHJA 2’ Hunter O/F
USHJA 2’ Hunter U/S
USHJA 2’3” Hunter O/F
USHJA 2’3” Hunter U/S
USHJA 2’6” Hunter O/F
USHJA 2’6” Hunter U/S
TIP Low TB Hunter 2'6" O/F
TIP Low TB Hunter U/S
Baby Green Hunter 2’6" O/F
Baby Green Hunter U/S
Pre Adult Hunter 2°6” O/F
Pre Adult Hunter U/S
Pre Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F
Pre Children's Hunter Horse U/S
Pre Children's Pony 2' O/F
Pre Children's Pony U/S
H&H Tack Shop Equitation
MHSA Children’s Pony Medal
S/M Children’s Pony Hunter O/F
S/M Children’s Pony Hunter U/S
Large Children’s Pony Hunter O/F
Large Children’s Pony Hunter U/S
Opportunity Modified O/F
Opportunity Modified U/S
Opportunity Leadline
Opportunity Leadline Oft-lead
Opportunity Short Stirrup Equitation
Opportunity Walk Trot Equitation
Opportunity Walk Trot Pleasure
Opportunity Walk Trot Canter

Opportunity Pleasure

info@SwanLakeStables.com



Swan Song Sunday, August 20th Hunter Schedule

Main Hunter Ring Bridge Ring
8:00 am 8:00 am

800 Blue/Red 801 Blue/Red

366-368 USHJA 2’9” Hunter O/F 311-313 USHJA 2’ Hunter O/F

369 USHJA 2°9” Hunter U/S 314. USHJA 2’ Hunter U/S

376-377 Low Hunter 3°/3’3” O/F 321-323 USHJA 2’3” Hunter O/F

380 Low Hunter U/S 324, USHJA 2’3” Hunter U/S

151-153 Green Hunter 3’/3’3” O/F 336-338 USHJA 2’6” Hunter O/F

155 Green Hunter U/S 339 USHJA 2’6” Hunter U/S

725 Ariat Adult Medal 201-203 TIP Low TB Hunter 2'6" O/F

727 MHSA Adult Medal 204 TIP Low TB Hunter U/S

728 Dover Saddlery Adult Medal 341-343 Baby Green Hunter 2’6” O/F

726 CPJHSA Adult Medal 344 Baby Green Hunter U/S

171-173 Adult Hunter 18-35 O/F 728 M&S 2’6” Adult Medal

175 Adult Hunter 18-35 U/S 331-333 Pre Adult Hunter 2’6” O/F

176-178 Adult Hunter 36+ O/F 334 Pre Adult Hunter U/S

180 Adult Hunter 36+ U/S 755 M&S 2’6” Children’s Medal

716 Josey Mohler 3° Medal 326-328 Pre Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F

717 Gittings 3" Horsemanship 329 Pre Children's Hunter Horse U/S

718 Back on Track Children’s Medal 306-308 Pre Children's Pony 2' O/F

181-183 Children’s Hunter 14&U O/F 309 Pre Children's Pony U/S

185 Children’s Hunter 14&U U/S 746 H&H Tack Shop Equitation

186-188 Children’s Hunter 15-17 O/F 745 MHSA Children’s Pony Medal

190 Children’s Hunter 15-17 U/S 191-193 S/M Children’s Pony Hunter O/F

715 THIS 3" Medal 194 S/M Childrens Pony Hunter U/S

386-388 TIP/Take2 TB Hunter O/F 196-198 Large Children’s Pony Hunter O/F

389 TIP/Take2 TB Hunter U/S 199 Large Children’s Pony Hunter U/S

701 ASPCA Maclay Medal 316-318 Opportunity Modified O/F

702 USEF Medal 319 Opportunity Modified U/S
775 Opportunity Leadline
776 Opportunity Leadline Off-lead
771-774 Opportunity Short Stirrup Equitation
850-851 Opportunity Walk Trot Equitation
852-853 Opportunity Walk Trot Pleasure
785-787 Opportunity Walk Trot Canter

230-232 Opportunity Pleasure



Grand Prix Ring

8:00 am
812  Blue/Red
401  .80m Jumper 2C
402  .80m Jumper 2B
406  .90m Jumper 2B
407  .90m Jumper 2C
411  1.0m Jumper 2C
461  $150 1.0m Low Ch/Ad Jumper 2C
412 1.0m Jumper 2B
462  $150 1.0m Low Ch/Ad Jumper 2B
610 $750 1.0m Low Ch/Ad Jpr Classic 2B
530  1.05m Jumper 2C
421  1.10m Jumper 2B
476  $250 1.10m High Ch/Ad Jumper 2C
477  $250 1.10m High Ch/Ad Jumper 2B
555  $1500 1.10m Ch/Ad Jpr Classic 2A/B
422 1.20m Jumper 2B
491  $500 1.20m Junior A/O Jumper 2C
585  $1500 1.20m Junior A/O Jpr Classic 2A/B

Jumper Prize Money Breakdown

$150 Jumper Class $50, $30, $22, $18, $15, $15
$250 Jumper Class $75, $55, $38, $32, $25, $25
$500 Jumper Class $100, $90, $80, $80, $75, $75
$750 Jumper Class $225, $165, $113, $97, $75, $75
$1500 Jumper Class $300, $220, $200, $170, $160, $150, $150, $150
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USEF Competition Name: Swan Lake July I; Swan Lake July Il, Swan Song |, Swan Song USEF#: 323785, 323786, 323784, 317058
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

Regional | Hunters; 1* Jumpers

O\ WAYS TO SAVE AS A
US EQUESTRIAN MEMBER

Save 5% on qualifying
purchases at checkout

FarmVet

Protect yourself with discounted
liability and AD&D insurance

TRZPLE
CROWN.

Buy 10 bags of feed and get one free!

Save up to 28% on equipment like

Gators(™) and lawnmowers -
JOHN DEERE

%USRider‘ Get started with a discounted
&N soussTRRN MOTOR PLAK emergency roadside assistance plan.

PLUS MANY MORE!
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